Board has constituted / designated to exercise certain powers, including the powers 

conferred by this resolution) to create, grant, offer, issue and / or allot from time to time, 

in one or more tranches, employee stock options (‘Options’) not exceeding 3,60,65,668 

(Three Crore Sixty Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Eight) in number, in 

aggregate, to or for benefit of ‘Eligible Employees’ as defined in ESOP 2025 from time 

to time, with each such Options exercisable into equity share(s) of the Company, as 

determined by the NRC, which would in aggregate be exercisable into not more than 

3,60,65,668 (Three Crore Sixty Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Eight) 

equity shares of face value Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, in one or more tranches, 

at an exercise price as decided from time to time by the NRC and on such terms and 

conditions determined by the NRC in accordance with applicable laws at the time of